P19000064670

File 2nd

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | | | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Office Use Only



700332834937

08/03/19--01016--014 **70.00

19 AUS -9 PMI2: 57

6

D O'KEEFE AUG 1 9 2019 Shelly Ann Grant 7101 W. McNab Rd. suite 200A

Tamarae FL 33321

Re: Dissolution and New company with Same Name Request

Sunbiz

Division of Corporations

August 6, 2019

Good afternoon.

I am writing to request that The Vineyard's House Corp., a non-for-profit company in Florida be dissolved first, and I am permitting The Vineyard's House Corp. name be used for the filing of a new PROFIT CORP. I called Sunbiz on 08/05/2019 and was instructed by a representative to send this letter along with the dissolution of the non-profit and the new application for profit for the <u>same business name</u> above. Please call me if you have any questions as to what I am requesting you do.

I want the company to 1st be dissolved, and 2nd to be started as a profit corporation.

Thank you for your assistance in the above matter.

Regards.

Shelly Ann Grant Esq.

Chair for the non-profit The Vinevard's House, and registered agent.

Shelly,grant@gmail.com

786-301-0328 cell

-9 PH12: 9

9

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| SUBJECT: | PROPOSED CORPORA | H'S HOUSE (| UDE SOFFIX) |
|----------------------|--|--|---|
| Enclosed are an orig | rinal and one (1) copy of the arr | ticles of incorporation and | d a check for: |
| | ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy | Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate of Status |
| | | ADDITIONAL CO | DPY REQUIRED |
| FROM: | Shell P | My C (30.4 e (Printed or typed) | 5 |
| | 7101 W. F | 1 CNAB R | d ste. 200A |
| _ | TAMARE | ₩ 333 | 371 |
| _ | 786 - 30 Daytime 1 | OV - 0328 Telephone number | - |
| - | Shelly, grave E-mail address: (to be use | the different supports | i) . Com notification) |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

| ARTICLE 1 NAME The name of the corporat | ion shall be: Tve | Vineye | rd's Ho | 1430 | corp. | | |
|---|-------------------------|---------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|---|
| <u> ARTIÇLE II — PRINC</u> | | 1 | | Mailing address, if different is: | | | |
| 7101 11.1 | McNab Rd. | | \ | | | | _ |
| Sunt 200 | A. TAMARA | ic Fl | | | | | |
| ARTICLEJH - PURPO | | | AL E | ita-k | Leas | <u>51 13 1</u> | |
| Rento | 1 propertie | S | | | | | _ |
| | | | _ | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | <u> </u> | -3 | |
| | | · - | | | <u> </u> | 6- CNV | _ |
| | | | | | <u>;,^,</u> | .p - | |
| ARTICLE IV SHARI The number of shares of | | | | | | H 12: 5 7 | |
| ARTICLE V INITIA | I. OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE | <u>ECTORS</u> | | r | •• | | 6 |
| Name and Title | Sean (. (| 210077 K | ame and Title: | dent | | _ | _ |
| Address | 4)H.WIOIF | ab Rd. | ddress: _ | | | | _ |
| | 5/2 200A | | _ | | | | _ |
| | TAMARAC | F1 33 | 321 | | | | |
| Name and Title: | Shelly Ann | Grant, | ame and Title: | Air P | 6/800 | | _ |
| | 7101 W.HC1 | | | | | | _ |
| | Surk ZWA | | | | | | |
| | Jamarec | F1 33" | 3.51 - | | | | _ |
| Name and Title: | | N | ame and Title | | | | _ |
| Address | | Λ | ddress: _ | | | | _ |
| | | | - | | | | _ |
| | | | | | | | |

| Name and T | itle:Name and Title: | |
|--|--|---|
| Address | Address: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| ARTICLE VI RE | GISTERED AGENT | |
| The <u>name and Flori</u> | da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: | |
| Name: | Shelly Am Grant | |
| | 7101 W. McHab Rd. ste 200A | 19 |
| _ | TAMARA: F1 33321 | > |
| <u>ARTICLE VII - IN</u> | <u>CORPORATOR</u> | 19 AUS -9 PH 12: 57 |
| The <u>name and addr</u> | ess of the Incorporator is: | |
| Name: | Shelly AnoGrand | |
| Address: | 7101 W.MCNABRd. Suine 200A TAMARACE | 3 |
| | Suive 200 A TAMARE | 133391 |
| ARTICLE VIII EA Effective date, if oth (If an effective date filing.) | er than the date of filing: 08 06 19 (OPTIONAL) is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior | or 90 days after the |
| | serted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this tive date on the Department of State's records. | s date will not be listed as |
| Having been named this certificate, I am | as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in Required Signifure/Registered Agent | n at the place designated in this capacity Slace Date |
| I submit this docum document to the Deg | ent and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false curtifient of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F. | information submitted in a |
| Danis | Signature/Incorporator | 8 6 19 |
| required | orginature/incorporator | Date |